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SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER LIST 
                                                                                                                                    
OWNER   Ravenna Public Schools 
    12322 Stafford St.  
    Ravenna, MI 49451 
 Brian Zilka bzilka@ravennaschools.org 
 
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER Tower Pinkster 
 4 Fulton St. Ste. 200 616-456-9944 
    Grand Rapids, MI 49503  
 Vince Novak vnovak@towerpinkster.com 
 Nicki Allen nallen@towerpinkster.com 
 Lori Pawlias lpawlias@towerpinkster.com 
 
CONSTRUCTION Beckering Construction 
MANAGER 650 – 44th Street SE                        (616) 532-8191 
 Grand Rapids MI 49548 Fax: (616) 532-8193 
 D.J. Beckering dj@beckering.com 
 
SUPERINTENDENT Steve Corvers Cell: (616) 970-2040 
  sjc@beckering.com 
 
SITE WORK McCormick Sand, Inc. 
 5430 Russell Rd.  (231) 766-0466 
 Twin Lake, MI 49457 
 Rob Murphy rob@mccormicksand.com 
 
CONCRETE Bully’s Concrete 
 2600 S. Slocum Rd.  (231) 578-7384 
 Ravenna, MI 49451 
 Brian Luce brian@bullysconcrete.com 
 
POLISHED CONCRETE Burgess Concrete 
 1262 Cutting Industrial Drive (616) 877-0008 
 PO Box 318 
 Moline, MI 49335 
 Tim Burgess tburgess@burgessconcrete.com 
 
LANDSCAPING Horrocks Nursery Farms 
 3355 Dildine Rd.  (616) 527-0990 
 Ionia, MI 48846 
 Joe Bergeron joeb.horrocks@gmail.com 
 
MASONRY Burggrabe Masonry 
 820 Reed Street (616) 794-0351 
 Belding, MI 48809 
 Scott Schepers sschepers@burggrabemasonry.com 
 
STRUCTURAL STEEL Custom Steel Fabricators 
 5550 Clay Ave.  (616) 881-8671 
 Wyoming, MI 49548 
 Tim DeBoer tmdeboer@yahoo.com 
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GENERAL TRADES 44th Street Construction 
 650 44th Street SE (616) 855-0029 
 Grand Rapids, MI 49548 
 Ron DeVries rdd@44thsc.com   
 
ROOFING J Stevens Construction 
 1825 S. Wolf Lake Rd. (231) 788-4661 
 Muskegon, MI 49442 
 Jason McClure jason@jstevensconstruction.com 
 
METAL WALL PANELS Innovative Sheet Metals 
 1681 S. Wolf Lake Rd.  (231) 788-5751 
 Muskegon, MI 49442 
 Josh Mueller josh@innovativesheetmetals.com 
 Karla Pendleton karla@innovativesheetmetals.com 
 
ALUM / GLASS / GLAZING White Lake Glass 
 3577 Blackmer Rd. (231) 894-1981 
 Ravenna, MI 49451 
 Justin Visconti Justin@whitelakeglass.com 
 
DRYWALL / ACOUSTICAL Schepers Brothers Company 
 45 Barry Street SE (616) 455-5318 
 Grand Rapids, MI 49548 
 Dave Schepers daves@schepersbrothers.com 
 
WOOD FLOORING Phoenix Interiors 
 2121 3 Mile Rd. NW Ste. B (616) 520-2123 
 Walker, MI 49544 
 Jim Davis davisj@phoenix-interiors.com 
 
PAINTING K&A Painting 
 84 W. Ash Street (616) 263-9798 
 PO Box 247 
 Cedar Springs, MI 49319 
 Ron Karger ron@kapaintingllc.com 
 
FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT Merchandise Equipment & Supply 
 2039 Walker Ct. NW (616) 791-1100 
 Grand Rapids, MI 49544 
 Colleen Wilson colleen@merchandiseeq.com 
 
MECHANICAL B&V Mechanical 
 400 32nd Street SE (616) 243-7222 
 Grand Rapids, MI 49548 
 Jeremy Schultz jschultz@bvmechanical.com 
 
ELECTRICAL Van Haren Electric 
 8500 Piedmont Industrial Dr. (616) 878-3000 
 Byron Center, MI 49315 
 Laura Farrell lfarrell@vanharen.com 
 
BMS / TEMP CONTROLS/ Hurst / Control Resource 
ACCESS CONTROLS 5800 Safety Dr. NE (616) 784-4040 
 Belmont, MI 49306 
 Denny Moline dmoline@hurstind.com 


